Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone (412) 350-6490 Fax (412) 350-6499

Agenda Synopsis

Tuesday, January 12, 2021

5:00 PM

Regular Meeting, Fourth Floor, Gold Room

County Council

Patrick Catena - President; Bob Macey - Vice President; Tom Baker, Olivia Bennett, Samuel DeMarco, III, Tom Duerr, Nick Futules, Bethany Hallam, Cindy Kirk, Paul Klein, John Palmiere, Robert Palmosina, Anita Prizio, DeWitt Walton and Paul Zavarella -Members

I. Call To Order

- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Silent Prayer or Reflection

IV. Roll Call

Council Members Present:	1 - Zavarella
Council Members Absent:	0
Council Members Phone:	 13 - Baker, Bennett, Catena, DeMarco , Duerr, Futules, Hallam, Klein, Macey, Palmiere, Palmosina, Prizio and Walton

V. Proclamations/Certificates

<u>11699-21</u>	Proclamation honoring Mr. Peter "Pete" Seddon Edwards, Jr. upon his 100th birthday.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Council Member DeMarco
<u>11700-21</u>	Proclamation recognizing January 11, 2021 to be National Human Trafficking Awareness Day in Allegheny County.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Council Member Bennett
<u>11701-21</u>	Proclamation declaring December 29, 2020 to be Pittsburgh Lesbian Correspondents Day in Allegheny County.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Council Member Bennett
<u>11702-21</u>	Proclamation recognizing Peter Roger Lesnett upon receiving the Eagle Scout Award.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Council Member Prizio
<u>11703-21</u>	Certificate of Achievement presented to Mrs. Angela Cale upon her recovery from invasive surgery and continued dedication to McKeesport Area School District.
<u>Sponsors:</u>	Council Member Baker and Council Member Macey

VI. Public Comment On Agenda Items

VII. Approval of Minutes

<u>11705-21</u>	Motion to approve the minutes of the November 10, 2020 regular meeting of Council.
	A motion was made by Palmiere, seconded by DeMarco , that this matter be Passed. The motion carried by a unanimous vote.
<u>11706-21</u>	Motion to approve the minutes of the November 24, 2020 regular meeting of Council.
	A motion was made by Macey, seconded by Bennett, that this matter be Passed. The motion carried by a unanimous vote.
<u>11707-21</u>	Motion to approve the minutes of the December 1, 2020 regular meeting of Council.
	A motion was made by Zavarella, seconded by Palmiere, that this matter be Passed. The motion carried by a unanimous vote.

VIII. Presentation of Appointments

IX. Unfinished Business

X. Liaison Reports

XI. New Business - Ordinances & Resolutions

11708-21A Resolution of the County of Allegheny amending the Grants and Special Accounts
Budget for 2021 (Submission #01-21).

<u>Sponsors:</u> Chief Executive

XII. New Business - Motions

XIII. Notification of Contracts

<u>11709-21</u> Communication summarizing approved Executive actions for the month of December, 2020.

A motion was made by Palmiere, seconded by Futules, that this matter be Received and Filed. The motion carried by a unanimous vote.

XIV. Public Comment on General Items

XV. Adjournment

A motion was made by Palmiere, seconded by Futules, that this matter be Approved. The motion carried by a unanimous vote.